#### 506258777 09/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6305523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES P. ELWELL	11/25/2019
JAMES P. ELWELL II	11/25/2019
JOSHUA J. BURHITE	11/25/2019
TIAN XIAOJUN	07/08/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PUTCO, INC.
Street Address:	5701 NE 22ND STREET
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50313

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29652502

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

**Correspondent Name:** MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: **801 GRAND AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3200** 

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P13072US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY LARS GUNNERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Lars Gunnerson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2020-09-17 ELWELL P13072US03 AssignmentAF#page1.tif source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page2.tif

source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page3.tif source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page4.tif source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page5.tif source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page6.tif source=2020-09-17\_ELWELL\_P13072US03\_AssignmentAF#page7.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Putco, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 5701 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 16/673,434 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 4th day of November, 2019, entitled LIGHT BAR USING SURFACE-MOUNT TECHNOLOGY, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said PUTCO, INC., ASSIGNEE.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent

will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

James P. Elwell

James P. Elwell appeared to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand.

Signature: Signature: Date 11/25/19

Name Printed: Joshua Burhite

Signature: Date 11/25/19



James P. Elwell, II appeared to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand.

Signature:

Name Printed: - FAUT Elwell

Signature:

Name Printed:

. /

Date 11/25

3

Joshun Bwh Ho Joshua J. Burhite

Joshua J. Burhite appeared to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand.

Signature:

Date 11/25/19

Name Printed:

Date 1/25/19

Name Printed:

Name Printed:

## ASSIGNMENT 转让声明

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Putco, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having an address of 5701 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Nos. 16/673,434 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 4th day of November, 2019, entitled LIGHT BAR USING SURFACE-MOUNT TECHNOLOGY; 16/783,838 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 6th day of February, 2020, entitled WIRELESS CONTROL FOR AUTOMOBILE LIGHTS; and 29/723,356 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 6th day of February, 2020, entitled ARRANGEMENT OF LEDS FOR A SURFACE-MOUNT DEVICE, and in said applications and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

兹以合适及有价为约因,特此确认充分并予接受,以下签字人将在美国专利证书公开的 发明或改进的全部权利、所有权和权益转让给Putco, Inc(爱荷华州的公司,地址为 5701 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313)其维承人和受让人,包括于2019年11月4日 在美国专利商标局申请的序列号为16/673,434,名称为采用表面贴装技术的灯条:于 2020年2月6日在美国专利商标局申请的序列号为16/783,838,名称为汽车灯的无线控制; 和于2020年2月6日在美国专利商标局申请的序列号为29/723,356,名称为用于表面贴装 设备的LED排列;以及上述申请和任何或者其他签字人可能申请的美国专利证书,无论 是个人的还是与他人合作的,上述的发明及改进,在任何的和所有的专利证书、申请, 以及任何有关重新发行或者扩展的申请。

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue

said Letters Patent to said PUTCO, INC., ASSIGNEE.

签字人在此批准和要求专利专员将上述专利证书的发行给上述的PUTCO, INC.受让人。

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

出于上述考虑,兹签字人同意,根据要求,由上述代理人,其继承人和受让人承担费用, 以执行上述发明或改进的任何及所有分案继续申请案和替代申请,以及与此有关的任何必 要的宣誓或宣誓书,以及上述申请中可能授予的任何专利证书的重新发行和或延伸的申请, 以及出于上述考虑,签字人进一步同意上述代理人、继承人和受让人,如果此处转让的任 何申请或专利证书涉及冲突,为了签字人和上述代理人、其继承人或受让人在准备和执行 初步声明以及提供和给出证据支持初步声明方面能达到最大的合作,签字人据此同意根据 请求执行任何肯定的行动,以取得美国的专利证书,并据此将其所有权归属于上述代理人, 其继承人和受让人,据此,该专利证书将被上述代理人、其继承人和受让人持有并享有。 并将上述专利证书的有效期限转让,与签字人本人没有进行此项转让和出售时本应持有和 享有的相同。

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for

any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

出于上述考虑,签字人在此将任何及所有外国的上述发明或改进的全部权利、所 有权和权益转让给上述代理人、其继承人和受让人,并同意代理人、其继承人和受让人 的要求,执行任何及所有要求签字人执行的任何及所有有关外国专利证书的申请的文件, 包括由此产生的检控,以及执行外国申请和专利的所有权授予给代理人的所有必要文件。

2002	. W
8 83888	Xiaojun

Tian Xiaojun appeared to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

兹证明, 田小军为上述文书的签字人, 经查, 此行为是他按合同精神自愿履行的。

Witness my hand, 在此处亲笔签名	the the second of the second
Signature签名: <u>//W/ X/A0 JU/</u> /	Date 目期 <u>2020. 7. 8</u>
Name Printed正楷签名: TIAN XIAO TUN	
Signature:後名 <b>之作集</b>	Date 日期 <u>20.20.7.8</u>
Name Printed 正措签名: 田小屋	

PATENT REEL: 053811 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 09/18/2020**